

SOUTH HAVEN DRAGON BOAT RACES

Brought to you by SOUTH HAVEN DRAGON BOAT ASSOCIATION & SOUTH HAVEN HARBORFEST

June 15, 2024

Black River Channel, South Haven MI 49090

TEAM REGISTRATION AND INFORMATION

\$500.00 Per Team

Registration Deadline is June 1st!

*A late fee of \$50 will be assessed if payments are made after the deadline

- Each team will consist of 20 members (18 paddlers, 1 drummer, and 1 alternate).
- Paddlers must be at least 14 years old.
- Only Co-Ed teams allowed. Each team must have at least EIGHT female paddlers in the boat while racing.
- Team roster can have up to 25 people.
- Fee Includes: Use of equipment (boats, paddles, and life vests) and practice time (if available).
- An experienced steersperson will be provided by the South Haven Dragon Boat Association
- Footwear required in the boat: No bare feet, flip flops or any shoe not secured to your feet. Water shoes recommended.
- Participants do not need to have any experience to paddle—just willing to have fun and paddle as a team!

Disclaimer: No refunds due to weather. No team refunds after 06/01/24!

SPONSOR (IF APPLICABLE):		
TEAM NAME:		
ADDRESS:		
CAPTAIN NAME:	_PHONE:	_EMAIL:
CO-CAPTAIN NAME:	PHONE:	EMAIL:

If you are an individual <u>without a team yet</u> —please still complete a form! We will do our best to place you on team. On the Team Name line above, please list "Free Agent" so we know how to proceed.

Team Bio: Tell us about your team, the members, how do you know each other. Get creative! Email the info to <u>sohadba22@gmail.com</u>. We will use the bios to announce your team prior to each race.

The South Haven Dragon Boat Association (SHDBA) is 501(c)3

Send Registration Form By June 1st With Your Check Made Payable To: South Haven Dragon Boat Association (SHDBA) PO Box 164 South Haven, MI 49090

For Additional Information Please Contact:

Deb Myers <u>sohadba22@gmail.com</u> (269) 637-3657